	*	w •,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	q.	• ;	
d 91/1 Ald Ladra and	forman when when	11 11 12 11 11	Labely marine 11.
AVIONALLASSESSITERIT CONTRE	7.01.1/0621 In1/1/14/11 8	Wat 2/B00005	
15:43	Jest descybigan	Bus to 14110 Opublace	Oons by
10 X3A (C7) NO 1947	व्यात कागामिक :	1, 1	
Vel Vo	Geluals (gelate)		\$ 10 H
	I-Molor Olalm Yarın	Hammanian and a service of	
()1) / YP / Replains Villy	1.410104 BIO (AMM) OVER 201014.	TP (VII)	The state of the s
	1. Plioto Uplotad	1 2	
TP Insuren	Ymmameiingailled Leball ,		1
When the many and a summer summer of the control of	Arill Riport by Max / Fland lo	Ornenthian	The second section of the section of
Displaced Mish I HO VARIO IV MISAIN OMI	15.70	7911	PWI 1
Diviner / DAVIII ( ) STON TON CALL	144 , MO(	, }/Mon-1/10( ),	)
	001(	Cover Typol (	
Colfining by 1	Dales,	·77/11/01	
The second secon		0%1 P12147984 P180	0-1001/1
	) OM \ ( ) במץ ושחסדום ץ	The same of the sa	and processing in the same of the
ार्राक्षा (५ ) राजवाग्रहा इ।१०	00 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )	क्रभाराज्यसम्बद्धान्यस्य स्थापनाः	ALL CLE CONTRACTOR STORY
<u>这些明明的限制即限度系统及次流出来在发展的现状</u>	SACHAL GALLANDER ALL MANAGEMENT AND ARREST	はないないないないのかができず	800
( ) Allicyli Chikoling I Onalamaga julo	LWDNOU BARRIN GOWIGOURDI & O.	01003 140 10101 01 104xx	1
( ) Total Knas Cose I to e-NIEII Ensure		Towards Col C 1 2	
[], [Vo-In( )/"OVOJ-1] )   Involor	A TO THE TAXABLE TO T	ALL ELEVATION CHANGES IN THE	现了这个时间的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
TO THE WALL OF THE PARTY OF THE	APOS UNIOS HANTANA INVESTIGAÇÃO DE LA PROPERTA DEL PROPERTA DEL PROPERTA DE LA PROPERTA DEL PROPERTA DEL PROPERTA DE LA PROPERTA DEL PROPERTA DE LA PROPERTA DE LA PROPERTA DEL PROPERTA DE LA PROPERTA DEL PROPERTA	(A) (B) (1/4) (B) (A) (B) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A	S. Lecture Control
1) Whilh to hiteustivit y notiona ( ) (	courtesy ou ( )	T The same of the	
3) Object Kenthal byore (Kenth Costs ?	10001	1 4	
milities and M. American Manager Manager American America	The state of the s	11	The state of the s
[II]III]	-2-4 (Linx Lay 2.14 1/1/1/1/201/201/201/201/201/201/201/201/	SALAIS PHEATANON MINE	
	\$\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$	MINATAN ALANATAN	YCATANIC
m 11 meaning lies in me 124 me manuscriptions of the meaning of th	Market Ma		
Internal processing and amount for a second processing and a second processing			I I DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF
1 1000 5 of allegations and an analysis of the state of t	THE THE PARTY OF T	ATTE SERVICE STREET	
· XCANOVOO!		######################################	1100000
	THE TRACE WILLIAM WHITE TO LAND	11 (2100) (3100)	NO (교환)
15/1/Or/Or/Or/I	STYLFOUR		1111
Common No.	1 Vorelyon	RIGHT HODING (MICHINE)	
Parriaged Pordoni	4) TILITUIV	प्रतिकास स्वास्त्र स	51 \$110
HE I AM SENTENCE   1 AS PROMOTE SAME MANY & BANK AS DESCRIPTION OF SAME PARTY AS ASSESSMENT OF SAME PARTY AS	- Donamannaman . ODI	1	111
OC Checked by (Bugi-M-Ohurge)1.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	LICOLOURING IN THE	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	The state of the s	minute la etta alla A	
沙东东西部沿海市东西市市市 1220年126日126万年2000	SUCIACION SUN CONTRA LA	Colly Deall Cholde Men That a line of the last	THE CHARLES
and the	1160 KJ 04111	Ų . r~ .	HAPPEN CHAPPING
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	luroles dute	,	Notice Milit
	,,	·	
,	ŧ		
? .	¥8 		



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

24/11/2021 15:43 (SGT) 15/11/2021 11:35 (SGT) 25 Claymore Rd, Singapore 229543 BLK A BASEMENT CARPARK Singapore

# **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

YP8217J

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No **Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

JS MARINE ENGINEERING PTE LTD

2XXXXXX171Z

jsmarine@jsmemail.com (Phone) +65-90029204

(Office) +65-62500733

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Mitsubishi

Canter

Employment

No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle

Manual 2998

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive

DMCVSNW00067642103

DRIVER

Name of Driver

Passport No/FIN

THIRUNAVUKARASU MATHIYAZHAGAN GXXXX752T

Date Of Birth 30/05/1997 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 20/04/2021 Driving experience 7 MONTHS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-97792049 Alt. Phone Number Email Address samy@jsmemail.com Address BLK 655B JURONG WEST STREET 61 #03-42 Address complement Postcode 642655 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collided into Property Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category NA / Unknown Name of Driver Contact Number Address Address complement

Postcode	_	
Insurance Company Name	_	
Nature Of Damage	_	
Details of property damaged in accident	BASEMENT CARPARK CEI	LINIO
No Of Passanger (Including Driver)		LING
No. Of Fassenger (including Driver)	-	

#### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Time	Driver's Signature (If dr & Time	iver is not the po		Date Witnes	sed by Reporting Cer	
Sketch Plan	25 CUANMORA	c KOAD,	The C	Loymork	BOSKMEN 7	COCINC
Hack Grind Looding Axed.  Hack Grind Axed.  Hack Grind Axed.	Pail to confirm the limet.					

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On 15/11/2021, at 11:35 am JS Marine Engineering driver Sail to confirm the height
On 15/11/2021, at 11:35 am Js Marine Engineering driver fail to confirm the height Moviers larger XP0217J Damaged UPIC Schor pipes Q Blk A Bacament Carpork of 25 claymore Road, The Claymore.
Carpark of 05 claymore Road, The claymore.
The land campy hit the celling upic sours pipeline and damped 05 nos
of the upic pipes.
Declaration

 $\label{eq:weighted} \textit{IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.}$ 

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time 14:00 hrs

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (15. / 11 / 2021 ) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (11/35: am.) (HH:MM) LOCATION: OB claumore Road, The claymore. 1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE a) VEHICLE NUMBER: XP 80 17 J blinsurance company: China Toping Insworre (singapore) pteltd CIPOLICY NUMBER: DMCVSNW00067642103 d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT) OJMAKE & MODEL: Mitsubishi FEB21ERASDED with campro. []TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS) g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE) hIPURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME: COMPONIA WORking Shiping Hetivial I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN INSURANCE (YES/NO) IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY) 2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER Alname: Is Marine Chaincering pte 1th (MALE / FEMALE) b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 2006/91712 CONTACT: HP 9002 9204 Tel: 6250 0733 42 ispare 1 simonare 627608 \* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER \$ No of passanger DRIVER (Including driver) a) NAME: Thirmayukanasu. Mathiyazhagan (MALE/FEMALE) b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 0185997527 CONTACT: 97792049 (01) CIADDRESS: BIK 65 9 02-544 Jurong West Street 61 Singapore 642655 "d)DATE OF BIRTH: (30 ) 05 / 1997 (DD/MM/YYYY) e OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR) FIDATE OF DRIVING PASC 4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES ! NO) IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED:\_ 5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINING / OTHERS. b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS\_ 6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO) 7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YES / NO) IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION: THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4 Ho of passenger a) VEHICLE NUMBER: ( Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME: c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT: THIRD PARTY VEHICLE d) VEHICLE NUMBER: A No of passanger e) DRIVER'S NAME: (Induding driver) F NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: CONTACT:

email = Ismarine Ismemail com



# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

R SN

AN0679A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNW00067642103

Engine No.: 4P10C78102

Cha. No.:FEB21EA21676

Index Mark and Registration

YP8217J

**AUTOSAFE** 

Number of Vehicle

JS MARINE ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Name of Policy Holder

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment 28/06/2021 (00:00:00)

Excess Sect I. EX ON WINDSCREEN

\$\$550.00 \$\$100.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

27/06/2022

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to use:\*
- Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
   Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Issued By: ABWIN PTE LTD Authorised Officer

**Authorised Signatory** 

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ★3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

©6389 6111

**6**222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com